
Dynamic Insertion Loss (dB)
Octave Band/Center Frequency (Hz)

ityVelocowlFleodM
fpm

Static
Press

1
63

2
125

3
250

4
500

5
1K

6
2K

7
4K

8
8K

Reverse -1500 0.97 7 11 19 26 27 19 15 11
Flow -1000 0.43 7 10 18 26 26 19 15 11

-500 0.11 6 10 17 25 25 20 15 11
1051202525710160

Forward 500 0.11 6 10 17 25 25 21 15 11
Flow 1000 0.43 6 10 17 24 25 21 15 11

1500 0.97 6 9 16 24 24 22 16 12

Reverse -1500 1.02 8 14 23 32 32 23 16 11
Flow -1000 0.46 8 13 22 33 32 23 16 11

-500 0.11 7 13 21 32 31 23 16 11
1161233132123170

Forward 500 0.11 7 13 21 32 31 24 16 12
Flow 1000 0.46 7 12 20 28 30 25 16 12

1500 1.02 7 12 19 27 29 25 17 13

Reverse -1500 1.08 10 18 28 39 38 28 18 12
Flow -1000 0.48 10 18 27 40 38 28 18 12

-500 0.12 9 17 26 40 37 28 18 12
1271283740256190

Forward 500 0.12 9 16 25 40 37 28 17 13
Flow 1000 0.48 8 15 24 32 37 28 18 13

1500 1.08 8 15 23 32 35 28 18 14

Reverse -1500 1.12 12 20 32 42 42 30 20 13
Flow -1000 0.5 11 19 31 43 41 30 20 13

-500 0.12 10 19 30 43 42 31 19 14
14913244433081010

Forward 500 0.12 9 17 27 42 40 30 19 14
Flow 1000 0.5 10 17 28 38 41 32 20 15

1500 1.12 10 17 27 37 39 31 23 15

Reverse -1500 1.15 14 22 37 45 46 32 22 15
Flow -1000 0.51 13 22 36 46 45 33 22 15

-500 0.13 12 21 35 47 48 34 22 15
16123651483512210

Forward 500 0.13 12 20 34 46 51 36 22 17
Flow 1000 0.51 12 19 32 44 46 36 23 17

1500 1.15 11 19 32 43 43 35 28 18
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Dynamic Insertion Loss (dB)
Octave Band/Center Frequency (Hz)

ityVelocowlFleodM
fpm

1
63

2
125

3
250

4
500

5
1K

6
2K

7
4K

8
8K

Reverse -1500 1.27 14 23 39 47 47 34 24 16
Flow -1000 0.57 13 23 39 47 47 34 24 15

-500 0.14 12 22 38 47 48 35 24 15
15233649483822210

Forward 500 0.14 12 22 37 47 49 36 23 16
Flow 1000 0.57 12 21 35 45 47 36 23 16

1500 1.27 11 21 35 45 45 36 25 17

Reverse -1500 1.38 14 25 42 49 48 36 26 17
Flow -1000 0.62 14 25 42 48 49 36 26 16

-500 0.15 13 24 42 48 49 36 26 16
0613648484124310

Forward 500 0.15 13 24 40 48 48 36 24 16
Flow 1000 0.62 13 23 39 48 48 36 24 16

1500 1.38 12 23 39 47 47 37 23 17

Reverse -1500 1.49 16 27 46 52 50 39 29 18
Flow -1000 0.66 15 27 46 53 50 39 28 18

-500 0.17 14 27 45 54 51 41 29 18
18284252554526410

Forward 500 0.17 14 26 44 55 52 43 28 19
Flow 1000 0.66 13 25 43 52 50 42 29 20

1500 1.49 13 25 42 50 50 42 29 20
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Low Frequency Attenuator - Model SRL

Self-noise Power Levels

Self-Noise Power Levels,
Octave Band/Center Frequency (Hz)

Model Velocity
fpm

1
63

2
125

3
250

4
500

5
1K

6
2K

7
4K

8
8K

1000 45 37 35 35 37 37 22 20
SRL-5 1500 47 41 43 43 42 44 32 29

2000 49 46 53 50 49 53 46 39

1000 51 40 39 42 42 40 27 26
SRL-3 2000 53 45 46 48 49 52 46 39

2500 57 52 54 53 53 58 58 50

1000 56 41 41 47 46 41 30 30
SRL-2 1500 56 47 45 48 53 59 56 48

2000 63 55 49 51 54 63 67 60

1000 47 39 37 37 39 39 24 22
SRL-4 1500 50 43 47 48 45 46 36 30

2000 52 49 59 55 52 54 49 40

1000 44 36 33 34 35 35 21 19
SRL-6 1500 45 40 39 38 40 43 29 28

2000 46 43 47 46 47 52 44 38
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